

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VED PRAKASH VAISH**  
**WP(C) No. 1 of 2017**

**27.02.2017**

Mr. K. Paul, learned counsel appears on behalf of petitioners.

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 seeks time for filing counter affidavits.

As per office report notice sent to respondents No. 4 and 5 are awaited.

Learned counsel for petitioners seeks time for filing affidavit of service.

Let counter affidavits on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 filed within 4(four) weeks.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks, as prayed.

**JUDGE**

V. Lyndem