

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

24.07.2017

Mr. S. Thapa, learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Ms. Q.B. Lamare, learned counsel for the respondents No. 4-6 seeks further 2(two) weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Similar prayer has been made by Mrs. N. Gurung, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Dey, learned SC, GHADC.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 7 is not present before the Court. However, petitioner's counsel is directed to enquire from the GPO, Shillong about the status of service against the respondent No. 7 and to file the same by way of an affidavit.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for counter affidavit, service report and further order.

JUDGE

D. Nary