

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**WP(C) No. 1 of 2017**

**10.08.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List after 4(four) weeks as prayed.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

S.Rynjah

Item No.8