

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

08.09.2017

Mr. P. Shome, learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Ms. Q.B. Lamare, learned counsel for the respondents No. 4, 5 & 6 is also present and seeks further time to file the counter affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted.

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the GHADC is absent.

None of the respondents have filed their counter affidavits.

It appears that notice against the respondent No. 7 is not complete. Petitioner's counsel is directed to enquire from the GPO, Shillong about the status of service and to file the same supporting by a correct affidavit.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for service report pertaining to respondent No. 7, counter affidavit and further order.

JUDGE

D. Nary