

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.1/2017

Date of Order: 19.07.2018

Shri Winstone Marak Vs. G.H.A.D.C. & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K Paul, Adv
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S Dey, Adv for R1-3
Ms. S Nongrum, Adv vice
Ms. QB Lamare, Adv for R4 & 5
None for R6

- | | | |
|-----|---|--------|
| i) | Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication in press: | Yes/No |
-

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, further two weeks' time is granted for filing their counter affidavits.

List again after three weeks.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
19.07.2018
"Lam AR-PS"