

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.1 of 2017

Date of Order: 15.03.2019

Shri. Winstone Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Dhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.(For R 1-3)

Heard Mr. A. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Dey, Standing counsel for the respondent No. 1 to 3.

At the outset, Mr. S. Dey, Standing counsel for the respondent No. 1 to 3 has brought notice to the Court that respondent No. 7 has expired on 19.03.2017 and has produced a Death Certificate.

Mr. A. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the postal report, service was effected on Respondent No.7 on 24.11.2018. He is directed to verify the same and take instructions.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 to 6 prays for additional time to file the counter affidavit as a last chance. Four weeks' time is granted failing which they will not be given an opportunity to file and the counter will be closed.

List this matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
15.03.2019
"D.Thabah PS