

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of order: 23.08.2019

Shri Winstone Marak & Ors. Vs. G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

In the affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6, locus standi of the petitioner to challenge the Nokmaship of respondents No. 5 and 6 has been laid. It is asserted that the petitioner has no blood relationship with the Nokma.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to controvert the said averment.

Adjourned to 09.09.2019.



(Ajay Kumar Mittal)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
23.08.2019
"Sylvana PS"