

**Serial No. 08**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of order: 09.09.2019

Shri Winstone Marak & Ors.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1-3)  
Ms. S. Nongrum, Adv. (For R 4-6)

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has received instructions and prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Adjourned to 27.09.2019.

Meghalaya  
09.09.2019  
"Sylvana PS"



**(Ajay Kumar Mittal)**  
**Chief Justice**