

**Serial No. 03**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP (C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of Order: 22.04.2021

Shri Winstone Marak & Ors. Vs. G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. A. Dhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For r 1-3)  
Ms. Q.B. Lamare, Adv. (For R 4-6)

After hearing at some length, it appears that the records concerning Koknal Akhing and the appointment of Nokmas thereto, are necessary for adjudication of the matter.

Accordingly, Mr. S. Dey, learned Standing counsel, GHADC is directed to produce the records on the next date.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
22.04.2021  
"V. Lyndem-PS"