

Serial No.10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of Order: 14.09.2023

Shri. Winstone Marak & 2 Ors. Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. R: 1 – 3.

Mr. S. Khyriem, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner No.1 has passed away. However, he could not give the exact date on which the petitioner has expired.

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondent does not dispute the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Khyriem prays that he may be allowed to take necessary steps for substitution of the deceased writ petitioner in accordance with law.

Prayer allowed.

Petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution of the deceased writ petitioner No.1 within two weeks.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

14.09.2023

"Biswarup PS"