

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of Order: 17.04.2024

Shri. Winstone Marak & 2 Ors. Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Myllemngap, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. L. Langi, Adv. R: 1 – 3.

Mr. S. Myllemngap, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in spite of the best efforts, copy of the death certificate of the petitioner No.1 could not be obtained by him and prays for grant of some more time so that the death certificate of the petitioner No.1 can be obtained before the next date fixed.

Ms. L. Langi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.1 – 3 has no objection to the prayer made.

List this matter after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.04.2024
"Biswarup PS"