

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of Order: 09.05.2024

Shri Winstone Marak & 2 Ors.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv, vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr., Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. L. Langi, Adv.

Mr. S. Khyriem, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that inspite of his best efforts, the copy of the death certificate of petitioner No.1 could not be obtained by him. The learned counsel submits that he intends to file a petition for striking off the name of the petitioner No.1 from the array of the parties and for that purpose requires some time.

In view of the submission, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

09.05.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"