

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of Order: 08.08.2024

Shri Winstone Marak & 2 Ors.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (R. 1-3)
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (R.4-6)

In view of the order passed in MC[WP(C)] No. 143 of 2024, the petitioner shall take steps for necessary correction in the cause title of the writ petition within one week.

Matter to be listed thereafter.

Judge

Meghalaya

08.08.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"