

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of order: 21.03.2025

Nihimson Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv.
Vice Mr K.Paul, Sr.Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

The petitioner is not ready to proceed with the matter.

This writ petition is adjourned for the day.

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
21.03.2025
"Sylvana PS"