

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2017

Date of order: 28.03.2025

Nihimson Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv.
Vice Mr K.Paul, Sr.Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. [for R1-3]
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. [For R4-6]

As a last chance time to file an affidavit to controvert the assertion of the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 that the petitioner has no blood relationship with the Nokma in terms of the order dated 23rd August, 2019 is peremptorily extended till 4th April, 2025.

List this writ petition before the appropriate bench on 8th April, 2025 as “for orders.”

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
28.03.2025
“Sylvana PS”